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Application for Sustainability Funds

Alliant Energy Center

Exhibition Hall High Speed Doors

Department: Alliant Energy Center
Address: 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, WI  53713

Total project costs: $160,000
Funding amount in current budget: $0
Funding amount requested: $160,000

Project Title: Exhibition Hall High Speed Doors

Project Location: Exhibition Hall Loading Dock

Project Description: This project will replace the four original 20’x20’ exterior loading dock doors with 
energy efficient high speed doors. Because the existing doors open and close at such a slow speed, they 
are left in the upright position during show ingress and egress hours.

Assuming that the existing exterior doors are left open an average of two days per week for 8 hours 
each day, this project is estimated to save approximately 23,366 therms of natural gas and 20,261 
kWh of electricity on an annual basis using the Ashrae Handbook of Fundamentals.  For purposes of 
the savings calculations the doors are assumed to be open between the hours of 8 AM and 4 PM.  
Also, there is no savings assumed when the temperature is between 50 and 60 degrees.
This project is estimated to result in annual heating cost savings of $11,683.14 and air conditioning 
cost savings of $2,836.50.
The total annual energy savings is estimated to be $14,519.64.  This results in a payback period of 
approximately 11 years.
This project should also result in decreased maintenance costs as well, but those savings are difficult 
to quantify.  The manufacturer of the existing doors is no longer in business, making replacement 
parts very difficult to find.  In most cases, replacement parts need to be custom fabricated.

The County could use the results of this project to estimate the savings related to replacing other slow speed 
exterior doors in other county-owned buildings.

The outcomes of this project will be measured by savings in the Alliant Energy Center’s gas and electric 
costs.  Savings from this project will be difficult to measure given the annual changes in events held on 
campus.  That being said, the overall number of events in Exhibition Hall that utilize the loading dock doors 
is relatively stable from year to year.

Contact person: Bill Franz Phone:(608) 267-3985
E-mail: franz@alliantenergycenter.com
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SPIRAL
®

H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E  R I G I D  R O L L I N G  D O O R

With an opening speed of up to 60 inches per second, the Spiral door offers the speed High Security - 

construction and optional, integral locking 

Fast - Opens at up to 60 inches per second for 

Whisper Quiet - The unique Spiral roll-up 

High Performance - The variable speed 

connecting hinges, provide a 100% seal 

Shown with optional vision slat



SPIRAL
®

H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E  R I G I D  R O L L I N G  D O O R

slats provides a tight weatherseal 

® Spiral® Door

Safety

Warranty

are 6 inches high with an inte-
gral weatherseal between each 

-

-
tor with variable speeds to allow for 

™ controller housed in 

888-GO-RYTEC RytecDoors.com
Tel 262-677-9046 Fax 262-677-2058
One Cedar Parkway Jackson,   WI   53037-0403 

System 4 shown with optional rotary disconnect

Integral rubber weatherseal

Compact AC Drive Motor

Shown with optional vision slats
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Day of Week Date Event Name Room Name

Monday 31-Jan-05 Madison Boat & Consumer Show Hall A-D

Tuesday 1-Feb-05

Wednesday 2-Feb-05

Thursday 3-Feb-05 Madison RV & Camper Show Hall A-D

Friday 4-Feb-05 Madison RV & Camper Show Hall A-D

Saturday 5-Feb-05 Madison RV & Camper Show Hall A-D

Sunday 6-Feb-05 Madison RV & Camper Show Hall A-D

Monday 7-Feb-05

Tuesday 8-Feb-05

Wednesday 9-Feb-05

Thursday 10-Feb-05 Garden Expo Hall A-D

Friday 11-Feb-05 Garden Expo Hall A-D

Saturday 12-Feb-05 Garden Expo Hall A-D

Sunday 13-Feb-05 Garden Expo Hall A-D

Monday 14-Feb-05 Garden Expo Hall A-D

Tuesday 15-Feb-05

Wednesday 16-Feb-05

Thursday 17-Feb-05

Friday 18-Feb-05 Model Railroad Show Hall A-B

Saturday 19-Feb-05 Model Railroad Show

Sunday 20-Feb-05 Model Railroad Show/MWSRA Hall A, B, C, D

Monday 21-Feb-05 MWSRA Hall A, B, C, D

Tuesday 22-Feb-05 MWSRA Hall A, B, C, D

Wednesday 23-Feb-05 MWSRA Hall A, B, C, D

Thursday 24-Feb-05 MWSRA Hall A, B, C, D

Friday 25-Feb-05 Fishing Expo Hall A, B, C, D

Saturday 26-Feb-05 Fishing Expo Hall A, B, C, D

Sunday 27-Feb-05 Fishing Expo Hall A, B, C, D
Monday 28-Feb-05

Tuesday 1-Mar-05

Wednesday 2-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Thursday 3-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Friday 4-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Saturday 5-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Sunday 6-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Monday 7-Mar-05 Home Products Show Hall A, B, C, D

Tuesday 8-Mar-05 Professional Dairy Hall B-D

Wednesday 9-Mar-05 Professional Dairy Hall B-D

Thursday 10-Mar-05 Canoecopia Hall A-D

Friday 11-Mar-05 Canoecopia Hall A-D

Saturday 12-Mar-05 Canoecopia Hall A-D

Sunday 13-Mar-05 Canoecopia Hall A-D

Monday 14-Mar-05

Tuesday 15-Mar-05

Wednesday 16-Mar-05

Thursday 17-Mar-05

Friday 18-Mar-05 Art Glass & Bead Show/Madison Golf Hall D & Hall A-B

Saturday 19-Mar-05 Art Glass & Bead Show/Madison Golf Hall D & Hall A-B

Sunday 20-Mar-05 Art Glass & Bead Show/Madison Golf Hall D & Hall A-B

Monday 21-Mar-05
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Tuesday 22-Mar-05

Wednesday 23-Mar-05 Chambers & Owen Hall A&B

Thursday 24-Mar-05 Chambers & Owen Hall A&B

Friday 25-Mar-05

Saturday 26-Mar-05

Sunday 27-Mar-05

Monday 28-Mar-05

Tuesday 29-Mar-05

Wednesday 30-Mar-05
Thursday 31-Mar-05

Friday 1-Apr-05 Jewerlry Expo Hall A-D

Saturday 2-Apr-05 Jewerlry Expo Hall A-D

Sunday 3-Apr-05

Monday 4-Apr-05

Tuesday 5-Apr-05

Wednesday 6-Apr-05

Thursday 7-Apr-05 Deer & Turkey Expo Hall A-D

Friday 8-Apr-05 Deer & Turkey Expo Hall A-D

Saturday 9-Apr-05 Deer & Turkey Expo Hall A-D

Sunday 10-Apr-05 Deer & Turkey Expo Hall A-D

Monday 11-Apr-05

Tuesday 12-Apr-05

Wednesday 13-Apr-05

Thursday 14-Apr-05 Midwest Horsefair Hall A-D

Friday 15-Apr-05 Midwest Horsefair Hall A-D

Saturday 16-Apr-05 Midwest Horsefair Hall A-D

Sunday 17-Apr-05 Midwest Horsefair Hall A-D

Monday 18-Apr-05

Tuesday 19-Apr-05

Wednesday 20-Apr-05

Thursday 21-Apr-05

Friday 22-Apr-05 Kid's Expo Hall A-D

Saturday 23-Apr-05 Kid's Expo Hall A-D

Sunday 24-Apr-05 Kid's Expo Hall A-D

Monday 25-Apr-05

Tuesday 26-Apr-05

Wednesday 27-Apr-05 Career Fair Hall A-D

Thursday 28-Apr-05 Career Fair Hall A-D

Friday 29-Apr-05 EPIC Anniversary Dinner Hall A-C
Saturday 30-Apr-05 Sysco Hall B-D

Sunday 1-May-05 Sysco Hall B-D

Monday 2-May-05 Sysco Hall B-D

Tuesday 3-May-05 Sysco Hall B-D

Wednesday 4-May-05

Thursday 5-May-05 Kennel Club Hall A-D

Friday 6-May-05 Kennel Club Hall A-D

Saturday 7-May-05 Kennel Club Hall A-D

Sunday 8-May-05 Kennel Club Hall A-D

Monday 9-May-05

Tuesday 10-May-05

Wednesday 11-May-05

Thursday 12-May-05
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Friday 13-May-05 Police Auction Hall B

Saturday 14-May-05 Police Auction Hall B

Sunday 15-May-05

Monday 16-May-05

Tuesday 17-May-05

Wednesday 18-May-05

Thursday 19-May-05 All Baby Expo Hall A&B

Friday 20-May-05 All Baby Expo Hall A&B

Saturday 21-May-05 All Baby Expo Hall A&B

Sunday 22-May-05

Monday 23-May-05

Tuesday 24-May-05

Wednesday 25-May-05

Thursday 26-May-05

Friday 27-May-05

Saturday 28-May-05

Sunday 29-May-05

Monday 30-May-05 Madison Drum & Bugle Hall D
Tuesday 31-May-05
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Style Approx. # Hrs for Style

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8



In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8



In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

In/Egress 8

TOTAL 232

Quarterly Hrs: 232

Annual Hrs: 696



Explanation of photograph (from Bill Franz to Mark Clarke): 

 

The attached picture was taken during Fishing Expo move in. The outside temperature was 10 degrees 

with a -10 to -20 wind chill. The interior high speed door had to be locked in the up position because of 

the wind which in fairly common during move in. The doors were both in the up position for 

approximately 6 hrs., the Exhall was being heated during this entire time. The interior track is not 

designed to with stand higher winds and it is common to blow off the track. Because of the  type of 

ingress with this show the outside door needed to be in the up position. A normal double door entrance 

design does not have a large slow operating external doors with a high speed internal door. A high 

speed external door would allow for one door to be closed at all times and eliminating the need to have 

both in the up position at the same time.  

 




